Each meeting 
began with a brief presentation by the Mayor regarding current projects, followed by a 
discussion of neighborhood “likes” and “dislikes.”  The Comprehensive Plan Committee 
developed and circulated a written survey to all households.  Six hundred and thirteen (613) 
surveys were returned for a fairly high response rate of 24 percent.    Survey questions 
encompassed a variety of issues including Village services, Village appearance, quality of life 
and the future of the Village.  In addition, residents were invited to a planning workshop, a